

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

LOCKHEED MARTIN AEROSPACE and
ACE USA,

Petitioners,

v.

WILLIAM H. SCHWARZ,

Respondent.

CASE NO. :SC96638

CLAIM NO :258-52-7598

D/ACCIDENT: 04/01/96

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

James M. Hess, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 0210943
George W. Boring, III, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 0063370
Langston, Hess, Bolton, Znosko & Helm, P.A.
111 South Maitland Avenue
Maitland, FL 32751
(407) 629-4323
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii-iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i v - v
CERTIFICATION OF FONT TYPE AND SIZE	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6-10
 ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	11-23

THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE ORDER OF THE JUDGE OF COMPENSATION CLAIMS WHICH LIMITED BENEFITS SUBJECT TO THE 100% AVERAGE WEEKLY WAGE CAP TO PRIVATE OR PUBLIC DISABILITY BENEFITS AND WHICH AWARDED THE CLAIMANT PERMANENT TOTAL DISABILITY BENEFITS FOR THE SAME PERIOD OF TIME THE CLAIMANT WAS RECEIVING HIS FULL SALARY IN THE FORM OF EMPLOYER PROVIDED AND EMPLOYER FUNDED SALARY CONTINUATION WITHOUT CONSIDERATION OF THE LIMITATION SET FORTH IN SECTION 440.20(14), FLORIDA STATUTES (1995).

POINT II 24-26

THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE ORDER OF THE JCC FINDING THAT EVEN IF THE EMPLOYER/CARRIER WAS ENTITLED TO OFFSET THE SALARY CONTINUANCE, THE EMPLOYER/CARRIER COULD NOT TAKE THE OFFSET FOR 26 WEEKS BUT RATHER WOULD BE ENTITLED TO AN OFFSET FOR THE ONE WEEK IN WHICH THE PAYMENT WAS MADE.

CONCLUSION 27

APPENDIX 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Barragan v. City of Miami,
545 So.2d 252 (Fla. 1989) 7,14,19

Brown v. S.S. Kresge Co.
305 So.2d 191 (Fla. 1974) 7,12,13,19,22

Dixon v. Pasadena Yacht and Country Club,
731 So.2d 141 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999) 4,7,8,16,17,18,20,21,23
.....

Domutz v. Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co.
339 So.2d 636 (Fla. 1976) 7,8,13,18,19

Escambia County Sheriff's Dept. v. Grice,
692 So.2d 896 (Fla. 1997) 3,7,8,14,16,17,18,19,22, 23

Grice v. Escambia County Sheriff's Dept.,
658 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995) 15,17

Statutes

Section 440.15(9), Florida Statutes (1995) 15

Section 440.20(15), Florida Statutes (1985) 19
.....

Section 440.20(14), Florida Statutes (1995) 9,11,16,23

Section 440.20(15), Florida Statutes (1991) 18

Section 440.21, Florida Statutes (1985) 19

IRC Rule 9 12,16

Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.330(a) 4

CERTIFICATION OF FONT TYPE AND SIZE

This is to certify that the font size used in this brief is Times New Roman 14.
